#### 504757924 02/01/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4804652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF ADDRESS		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504678963	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY BAILEY	05/27/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAILEY INSTRUMENTS LIMITED	
Street Address:	19, GUINNESS ROAD TRADING ESTATE	
Internal Address:	TRAFFORD PARK	
City:	MANCHESTER	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	M17 1SB	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14441704

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (219)464-1166

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 219-462-4999

Email: domenica@hartmanglobal-IP.com HARTMAN GLOBAL IP LAW Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2621 CHICAGO ST., STE. A Address Line 4: VALPARAISO, INDIANA 46383

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B5-4386
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOMENICA N.S. HARTMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Domenica N.S. Hartman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=B5-4386-Commissioner-Ltr#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 044796 FRAME: 0375** 

504757924



February 1, 2018

HartmanGlobal-IP.com

Mail Stop PCT Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

U.S. Patent No. 9,788,632; Issued: October 17, 2017

Our Docket No. B5-4386

Dear Commissioner:

Please note the change of address for Bailey Instruments Limited, effective November 1, 2017.

## Old Address:

**Bailey Instruments Limited** Buffalo Court, Unit R Kansas Ave, Salford Quays Manchester, Great Britain M50 2QL

### New Address:

**Bailey Instruments Limited** 19, Guinness Road Trading Estate Trafford Park Manchester M17 1SB United Kingdom

The Patentee timely requests a Notice of Recordation for the Change of Address in US Patent No. 9,788,632.

If the Commissioner should have any questions, please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Domenica N.S. Hartman

Registration No. 32,701

DNSH/glp

**RECORDED: 12/08/2017** 

Corporate Office: 2621 Chicago Street | Suite A | Valparaiso, Indiana 46383 | 219.462.4999 | FAX 219.464.1166

**REEL: 044796 FRAME: 0376**